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2023 ARRL January VHF  
Contest Results This year’s ARRL January VHF Contest 

was held January 21 – 23, 2023.
Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 K2UA/R	 56,056
Central	 K9TMS/R	 15,876
Dakota	 NØSPN/R	 495
Delta	 AG4V/R	 7,802
Midwest	 AF4JF/R	 176
Northwestern	 WA6OEM/R	 1,935
Roanoke	 KN4SYO/R	 70
Southwestern	 N7GP/R	 215,137
West Gulf	 KI5PYQ/R	 8,790
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 63,500

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 N5BNO/R	 4,158
Central	 KG9OV/R	 27,413
Dakota	 KFØFQV/R	 203
Delta	 NV4B/R	 30,667
Hudson	 K2CR/R	 216
New England	 AF1R/R	 1,104
Northwestern	 KA7RRA/R	 1,635
Roanoke	 KM4OZH/R	 8,342
Rocky Mountain	 WØWLA/R	 66
Southwestern	 KD6EFQ/R	 432
West Gulf	 W5TN/R	 29,510
Canada	 VE3GKT/R	 9,020

Unlimited Rover
Central	 K9JK/R	 12,312
Dakota	 KCØP/R	 8,880
Pacific	 W6YX/R	 11,920
Roanoke	 KK4BZ/R	 2,862
Southeastern	 K4NO/R	 10,032
West Gulf	 NØLD/R	 69,993

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 N2JMH	 209,088
Central	 N4SV	 23,793
Dakota	 WØZQ	 15,138
Delta	 N4QWZ	 48,984
Great Lakes	 KE8FD	 58,512
Hudson	 WA2FZW	 22,500
Midwest	 KFØM	 2,277
New England	 K1TEO	 294,140
Northwestern	 KE7SW	 8,322
Pacific	 N6KOG	 416
Roanoke	 K1HTV	 30,600
Rocky Mountain	 WTØDX	 875
Southeastern	 WB4OMG	 7,938
Southwestern	 N1AV	 104,299
West Gulf	 W5LO	 7,474
Canada	 VE3WY	 22,000

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N3RG	 65,208
Central	 K2DRH	 77,714
Dakota	 WAØVPJ	 1,008
Delta	 AJ6T	 2,448
Great Lakes	 KE8JCD	 8,160
Hudson	 WB2SIH	 20,740
Midwest	 NØLL	 4,960
New England	 N8RA	 21,060
Northwestern	 N7EPD	 9,366
Pacific	 KE6GLA	 3,264
Roanoke	 K4FJW	 3,268
Rocky Mountain	 NJ7A	 1,032
Southeastern	 W4MAA	 7,670
Southwestern	 N7IR	 16,324
West Gulf	 KM5RG	 4,368
Canada	 VE3SMA	 12,485

Single Operator, Analog Only,  
High Power
Atlantic	 W2FU	 24,684
Central	 K9YR	 2,548
Dakota	 WØGHZ	 11,856
Great Lakes	 K2YAZ	 90
Hudson	 W2KV	 18,265
New England	 WZ1V	 49,536
Northwestern	 K7ND	 760
Pacific	 K6WIS	 1,292
Roanoke	 W3IP	 26,714
Southeastern	 W4AMP	 465
Southwestern	 K7HP	 12
West Gulf	 K5LLL	 3,026
Canada	 VE3ZV	 47,530
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Single Operator, Analog Only,  
Low Power
Atlantic	 K3TUF	 28,853
Central	 N9GH	 299
Dakota	 KAØPQW	 3,503
Delta	 KF7CG	 30
Great Lakes	 K8BB	 3,060
Hudson	 WB2JAY	 8,740
New England	 AF1T	 64,602
Northwestern	 K7YO	 1,386
Pacific	 K6MI	 4,590
Roanoke	 WB2CYJ	 20
Southeastern	 W4RAA	 4,964
Southwestern	 N7RK	 7,843
West Gulf	 WB5ZDP	 336
Canada	 VE3DS	 22,218

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 W3FA	 189
Central	 WK9U	 725
Dakota	 NØSUW	 360
Hudson	 WX3P	 798
Midwest	 W1AW  
  (NØJK, op)		  640
New England	 AA1X	 287
Roanoke	 W8TL	 312
Rocky Mountain	 KØDBU	 30
Southeastern	 AB4DX	 2,964
Canada	 VE7KPM	 24

Single Operator, Portable, Analog Only
Atlantic	 N3YMS	 16,995
Delta	 N3AWS	 1
Great Lakes	 N8XA	 72
Hudson	 WB2AMU	 481
Northwestern	 N7JA	 90
Pacific	 AA6XA	 1,820
Roanoke	 WX4DAT	 40
Rocky Mountain	 KØJJW	 168
Rocky Mountain	 KØNR	 168
Southwestern	 WA7JTM	 4,375
Canada	 VA7USD	 20

Single Operator, 3 Band
Atlantic	 N3YY	 55,720
Central	 KO9A	 40,365
Dakota	 KØVG	 2,352
Delta	 K5TRP	 192
Great Lakes	 N8HRZ	 2,516
Hudson	 KD2TT	 3,663
Midwest	 WDØBGZ	 8,004
New England	 W1QK	 3,630
Northwestern	 KG7PD	 1,530
Pacific	 K6KLY	 5,950
Roanoke	 KK4MA	 15,900
Rocky Mountain	 AA5PR	 252
Southeastern	 NS4T	 2,769
Southwestern	 W8JH	 4,719
West Gulf	 W5TRL	 20,008
Canada	 VA3WB	 1,300

Single Operator, Analog Only, 3 Band
Atlantic	 KC3LEC	 440
Dakota	 WBØLJC	 130
Hudson	 WB2ONA	 238
Midwest	 AD4OS	 280
New England	 N2KW	 330
Northwestern	 N7QOZ	 2,457
Pacific	 K2GMY	 1,292
Roanoke	 KN4QPA	 288
Southeastern	 K1CE	 1
Southwestern	 N9OBB	 54
Canada	 VE3WG	 270

Single Operator, FM Only
Dakota	 KFØKFB	 10
New England	 KB1YNT	 570
Northwestern	 W7IMC	 3,222
Pacific	 KM6SJO	 45
Southwestern	 N1TEN	 294
West Gulf	 KG5UNK	 343
Canada	 VE3RWJ	 1,150

Full Results 
Online
You can read the  
full results of the con-
test online at http://
contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll find detailed 
analysis and more 
play-by-play, along 
with the full line 
scores. Improve your 
results by studying 
your log-checking 
report, too. 

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W2MMD	 66,700
Delta	 W4GZX	 3,068
Great Lakes	 KE8RV	 18,530
Hudson	 N2NT	 149,898
Midwest	 NØLBY	 9,680
New England	 W1FM	 4,495
Roanoke	 W4TG	 530
Rocky Mountain	 K7EMR	 42
Southeastern	 WH6A	 12,483
Southwestern	 WO1S	 3,360
West Gulf	 K5QE	 70,848
Canada	 VE3MIS	 55,753

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 N3NGE	 111,280
Central	 WD9EXD	 41,676
Great Lakes	 N8GA	 53,280
Hudson	 W2SZ	 7,614
New England	 KE1LI	 35,862
Northwestern	 W7DG	 2,484
Southeastern	 W4NH	 70,140
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 348
Canada	 VE6AO	 407

Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score   	Entries

Unlimited
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club 	 1,246,618	 53

Medium 
Rochester VHF Group 	 683,227	 24
Arizona VHF Soc.	 430,341	 13
Ontario VHF Assn.	 230,624	 20
North East Weak Signal Group 	 200,286	 17
Soc. of Midwest Contesters 	 172,142	 16
Potomac Valley Radio Club 	 167,281	 44
Fourlanders Contest Team 	 88,629	 6
Contest Club Ontario 	 86,581	 10
Roadrunners Microwave Group 	 60,901	 5
Northern Lights Radio Soc.	 58,001	 16
Pacific Northwest VHF Soc.	 57,777	 26
Yankee Clipper Contest Club 	 50,866	 17
Kentucky Contest Group 	 45,959	 5
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club 	 42,267	 14
Badger Contesters 	 35,036	 12
Michigan VHF-UHF Soc.	 28,349	 4
Frankford Radio Club 	 26,364	 6
Florida Weak Signal Soc.	 18,965	 3
Northern California Contest Club 	 15,540	 9
Mad River Radio Club 	 10,458	 4
Carolina DX Assn.	 8,440	 6
South East Contest Club 	 8,011	 4
Wayne County ARC 	 6,129	 5
Minnesota Wireless Assn. 	 4,020	 8
Tennessee Contest Group 	 3,972	 4
South Jersey Radio Assn.	 3,840	 3
Florida Contest Group 	 3,308	 4
Western Canada Weak Signal Assn. 	 1,992	 3
Hudson Valley Contesters and DXers 	 1,712	 5
Texas DX Soc.	 1,348	 4
Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado 	 1,051	 3
Southern California Contest Club 	 1,024	 3

Local 
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters 	 46,912	 3
Stoned Monkey VHF ARC 	 45,356	 5
Hilltop Transmitting Assn. 	 24,500	 3
Bristol (TN) ARC 	 5,225	 3
Meriden ARC 	 2,916	 3
Central Virginia Contest Club 	 1,412	 3
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Regional Leaders
LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO-ALG-3B = Single Operator, Analog Only, 3 Band; SO-ALG-HP = Single Operator, 
Analog Only, High Power; SO-ALG-LP = Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power; SO3B = Single Operator, 3 Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, 
High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable; SOP-ALG = Single Operator, Portable, Analog Only, and UM = Unlimited Multioperator.

West Coast Region
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; Alberta, 
British Columbia, and NT 
Sections)
N7GP/R	 215,137	 R
N7DSX/R	 40,920	 R
K7LSX/R	 34,614	 R
KK6MC/R	 16,020	 R
K7TJK/R	 2,806	 R
KA7RRA/R	 1,635	 RL
K7BWH/R	 564	 RL
KD6EFQ/R	 432	 RL
KI6A/R	 348	 RL
K6LMN/R	 264	 RL
W6YX/R	 11,920	 RU
N1AV	 104,299	 SOHP
N7VD	 22,528	 SOHP
KE7SW	 8,322	 SOHP
K7EME	 6,154	 SOHP
W7FI	 4,410	 SOHP
N7IR	 16,324	 SOLP
N7EPD	 9,366	 SOLP
WZ8T	 5,400	 SOLP
KD7UO	 4,712	 SOLP
KE6GLA	 3,264	 SOLP
K6WIS	 1,292	 SO-ALG-HP
K7ND	 760	 SO-ALG-HP
K7HP	 12	 SO-ALG-HP
N7RK	 7,843	 SO-ALG-LP
K6MI	 4,590	 SO-ALG-LP
KC6ZWT	 1,826	 SO-ALG-LP
N4DLA	 1,716	 SO-ALG-LP
K7YO	 1,386	 SO-ALG-LP
VE7KPM	 24	 SOP
VE7VIE	 16	 SOP
WA7JTM	 4,375	 SOP-ALG
KF7NP	 2,159	 SOP-ALG
AA6XA	 1,820	 SOP-ALG
N6ARA	 280	 SOP-ALG
N7JA	 90	 SOP-ALG
K6KLY	 5,950	 SO3B
W8JH	 4,719	 SO3B
KG7PD	 1,530	 SO3B
KK6ZIZ	 728	 SO3B
AD7MC	 572	 SO3B
N7QOZ	 2,457	 SO-ALG-3B
K2GMY	 1,292	 SO-ALG-3B
K7CX	 1,290	 SO-ALG-3B
WB7FJG	 500	 SO-ALG-3B
W7JMP	 440	 SO-ALG-3B
W7IMC	 3,222	 SOFM
N1TEN	 294	 SOFM
AF6GM	 205	 SOFM
N6DRE	 186	 SOFM
KN6FKQ	 132	 SOFM
WO1S	 3,360	 LM
W7DG	 2,484	 UM
VE6AO	 407	 UM

Midwest Region
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
KI5PYQ/R	 8,790	 R
NØSPN/R	 495	 R
N5ZY/R	 399	 R
AF4JF/R	 176	 R
WAØCNS/R	 65	 R
W5TN/R	 29,510	 RL
KA5D/R	 23,820	 RL
N6RH/R	 10,920	 RL
KI5FIQ/R	 10,440	 RL
WA5AZQ/R	 387	 RL
NØLD/R	 69,993	 RU
K5SRT/R	 66,794	 RU
KI5VZJ/R	 51,156	 RU
K5ATX/R	 32,452	 RU
KCØP/R	 8,880	 RU
WØZQ	 15,138	 SOHP
KØSIX	 10,721	 SOHP
KØAWU	 8,040	 SOHP
W5LO	 7,474	 SOHP
NYØV	 2,470	 SOHP
NØLL	 4,960	 SOLP
KM5RG	 4,368	 SOLP
K5TRA	 4,248	 SOLP
KB5VKP	 1,100	 SOLP
KA5PMV	 1,075	 SOLP
WØGHZ	 11,856	 SO-ALG-HP
K5LLL	 3,026	 SO-ALG-HP
KAØPQW	 3,503	 SO-ALG-LP
WB5ZDP	 336	 SO-ALG-LP
WØZF	 216	 SO-ALG-LP
KJØP	 70	 SO-ALG-LP
W5TV	 60	 SO-ALG-LP
W1AW (NØJK, op)	
	 640	 SOP
NØSUW	 360	 SOP
KØDBU	 30	 SOP
KØNR	 168	 SOP-ALG
KØJJW	 168	 SOP-ALG
W5TRL	 20,008	 SO3B
WDØBGZ	 8,004	 SO3B
KØVG	 2,352	 SO3B
NØAT	 2,176	 SO3B
KBØHNN	 1,222	 SO3B
AD4OS	 280	 SO-ALG-3B
WBØLJC	 130	 SO-ALG-3B
KG5UNK	 343	 SOFM
KFØKFB	 10	 SOFM
K5QE	 70,848	 LM
NØLBY	 9,680	 LM
K7EMR	 42	 LM
W5AC	 12	 LM
KC5MVZ	 348	 UM

Central Region
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, Ontario 
North, Ontario South, and 
Greater Toronto Area Sections)
VE3OIL/R	 63,500	 R
K9TMS/R	 15,876	 R
N9REP/R	 14,168	 R
AA9IL/R	 6,524	 R
KG9OV/R	 27,413	 RL
W9YOY/R	 10,450	 RL
VE3GKT/R	 9,020	 RL
N9YH/R	 6,240	 RL
KD9VUT/R	 1,404	 RL
K9JK/R	 12,312	 RU
KE8FD	 58,512	 SOHP
N4SV	 23,793	 SOHP
VE3WY	 22,000	 SOHP
K8MM	 21,243	 SOHP
KB8U	 20,678	 SOHP
K2DRH	 77,714	 SOLP
K9MU	 33,708	 SOLP
VE3SMA	 12,485	 SOLP
KE8JCD	 8,160	 SOLP
KE8QEP	 7,504	 SOLP
VE3ZV	 47,530	 SO-ALG-HP
K9YR	 2,548	 SO-ALG-HP
VE3KG	 902	 SO-ALG-HP
K2YAZ	 90	 SO-ALG-HP
VE3DS	 22,218	 SO-ALG-LP
K8BB	 3,060	 SO-ALG-LP
VE3WJ	 1,118	 SO-ALG-LP
N9GH	 299	 SO-ALG-LP
WO3X	 261	 SO-ALG-LP
WK9U	 725	 SOP
KD9NYE	 130	 SOP
WB9AYW	 78	 SOP
N8XA	 72	 SOP-ALG
KO9A	 40,365	 SO3B
K9SB	 3,465	 SO3B
KT8O	 3,432	 SO3B
WB9TFH	 3,362	 SO3B
N8HRZ	 2,516	 SO3B
VE3WG	 270	 SO-ALG-3B
VE3RWJ	 1,150	 SOFM
VE3MIS	 55,753	 LM
KE8RV	 18,530	 LM
N8GA	 53,280	 UM
WD9EXD	 41,676	 UM

Southeast Region
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
AG4V/R	 7,802	 R
KN4SYO/R	 70	 R
NV4B/R	 30,667	 RL
AE5P/R	 9,540	 RL
KM4OZH/R	 8,342	 RL
K4NO/R	 10,032	 RU
K4CNY/R	 4,148	 RU
KK4BZ/R	 2,862	 RU
N4QWZ	 48,984	 SOHP
K1HTV	 30,600	 SOHP
N3MK	 24,624	 SOHP
K3SK	 23,661	 SOHP
WB4OMG	 7,938	 SOHP
W4MAA	 7,670	 SOLP
KY4G	 6,372	 SOLP
WB2SNN	 3,920	 SOLP
K4FJW	 3,268	 SOLP
W4TM	 3,081	 SOLP
W3IP	 26,714	 SO-ALG-HP
N1GC	 2,144	 SO-ALG-HP
W4YN	 1,342	 SO-ALG-HP
NT4RT	 629	 SO-ALG-HP
W4AMP	 465	 SO-ALG-HP
W4RAA	 4,964	 SO-ALG-LP
N4IS	 1,610	 SO-ALG-LP
KW4G	 108	 SO-ALG-LP
KF7CG	 30	 SO-ALG-LP
WB2CYJ	 20	 SO-ALG-LP
AB4DX	 2,964	 SOP
W8TL	 312	 SOP
N4NQY	 6	 SOP
WX4DAT	 40	 SOP-ALG
N3AWS	 1	 SOP-ALG
KK4MA	 15,900	 SO3B
KV4ZY	 3,864	 SO3B
KO4PZW	 3,366	 SO3B
AB4SF	 3,007	 SO3B
NS4T	 2,769	 SO3B
KN4QPA	 288	 SO-ALG-3B
K1CE	 1	 SO-ALG-3B
WH6A	 12,483	 LM
W4GZX	 3,068	 LM
W4TG	 530	 LM
K8AEP	 52	 LM
W4NH	 70,140	 UM
N4SVC	 62,699	 UM
N4BRF	 6,815	 UM

Northeast Region
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime and 
Quebec Sections)
K2UA/R	 56,056	 R
NN3Q/R	 46,626	 R
K2ET/R	 34,638	 R
W3ICC/R	 27,140	 R
W2EV/R	 19,296	 R
N5BNO/R	 4,158	 RL
AF1R/R	 1,104	 RL
K2CR/R	 216	 RL
K1TEO	 294,140	 SOHP
N2JMH	 209,088	 SOHP
K2TER	 58,667	 SOHP
W1FKF	 51,200	 SOHP
WA3DRC	 39,425	 SOHP
N3RG	 65,208	 SOLP
N2WK	 59,126	 SOLP
NR2C	 53,728	 SOLP
WA3NUF	 40,128	 SOLP
KA2ENE	 35,581	 SOLP
WZ1V	 49,536	 SO-ALG-HP
W2FU	 24,684	 SO-ALG-HP
W2KV	 18,265	 SO-ALG-HP
WA1PBU	 6,864	 SO-ALG-HP
WB2RVX	 6,440	 SO-ALG-HP
AF1T	 64,602	 SO-ALG-LP
K3TUF	 28,853	 SO-ALG-LP
KA3FQS	 13,530	 SO-ALG-LP
WB2JAY	 8,740	 SO-ALG-LP
WS3C	 5,868	 SO-ALG-LP
WX3P	 798	 SOP
AA1X	 287	 SOP
W3FA	 189	 SOP
N3YMS	 16,995	 SOP-ALG
WB2AMU	 481	 SOP-ALG
KQ2RP	 180	 SOP-ALG
N2MAK	 160	 SOP-ALG
KK4YZG	 28	 SOP-ALG
N3YY	 55,720	 SO3B
KE3JP	 14,484	 SO3B
N3ALN	 10,679	 SO3B
NE2U	 8,106	 SO3B
K3RLW	 6,732	 SO3B
KC3LEC	 440	 SO-ALG-3B
N2KW	 330	 SO-ALG-3B
W2FDJ	 324	 SO-ALG-3B
N1ZN	 300	 SO-ALG-3B
W1DYJ	 294	 SO-ALG-3B
KB1YNT	 570	 SOFM
VA2DG	 246	 SOFM
VA2WDW	 84	 SOFM
AK1EB	 18	 SOFM
N2NT	 149,898	 LM
W2MMD	 66,700	 LM
W3HZU	 60,568	 LM
WA3EKL	 22,932	 LM
N3EXA	 22,144	 LM
N3NGE	 111,280	 UM
KD2LGX	 55,180	 UM
KE1LI	 35,862	 UM
WØRSJ	 20,740	 UM
W3RFC	 8,050	 UM

Top Ten
Classic Rover
N7GP/R	 215,137
VE3OIL/R	 63,500
K2UA/R	 56,056
NN3Q/R	 46,626
N7DSX/R	 40,920
K2ET/R	 34,638
K7LSX/R	 34,614
W3ICC/R	 27,140
W2EV/R	 19,296
KK6MC/R	 16,020

Limited Rover
NV4B/R	 30,667
W5TN/R	 29,510
KG9OV/R	 27,413
KA5D/R	 23,820
N6RH/R	 10,920
W9YOY/R	 10,450
KI5FIQ/R	 10,440
AE5P/R	 9,540
VE3GKT/R	 9,020
KM4OZH/R	 8,342

Unlimited Rover
NØLD/R	 69,993
K5SRT/R	 66,794
KI5VZJ/R	 51,156
K5ATX/R	 32,452
K9JK/R	 12,312
W6YX/R	 11,920
K4NO/R	 10,032
KCØP/R	 8,880
NØHZO/R	 4,640
K4CNY/R	 4,148

Single Operator,  
High Power
K1TEO	 294,140
N2JMH	 209,088
N1AV	 104,299
K2TER	 58,667
KE8FD	 58,512
W1FKF	 51,200
N4QWZ	 48,984
WA3DRC	 39,425
WA2OMY	 35,309
K1KG	 34,720

Single Operator,  
Low Power
K2DRH	 77,714
N3RG	 65,208
N2WK	 59,126
NR2C	 53,728
WA3NUF	 40,128
KA2ENE	 35,581
WA3GFZ	 34,036
K9MU	 33,708
N2SCJ	 24,888
NF3R	 21,584

Single Operator,  
Analog Only,  
High Power
WZ1V	 49,536
VE3ZV	 47,530
W3IP	 26,714
W2FU	 24,684
W2KV	 18,265
WØGHZ	 11,856
WA1PBU	 6,864
WB2RVX	 6,440
W1GHZ	 5,760
K1TR	 5,406

Single Operator, 
Analog Only,  
Low Power
AF1T	 64,602
K3TUF	 28,853
VE3DS	 22,218
KA3FQS	 13,530
WB2JAY	 8,740
N7RK	 7,843
WS3C	 5,868
AC1J	 5,859
W4RAA	 4,964
K6MI	 4,590

Single Operator, 
Portable
AB4DX	 2,964
WX3P	 798
WK9U	 725
W1AW (NØJK, op)	640
NØSUW	 360
W8TL	 312
AA1X	 287
W3FA	 189
KD9NYE	 130
WB9AYW	 78

Single Operator, 
Portable, Analog 
Only
N3YMS	 16,995
WA7JTM	 4,375
KF7NP	 2,159
AA6XA	 1,820
WB2AMU	 481
N6ARA	 280
KQ2RP	 180
KØJJW	 168
KØNR	 168
N2MAK	 160

Single Operator,  
3 Band
N3YY	 55,720
KO9A	 40,365
W5TRL	 20,008
KK4MA	 15,900
KE3JP	 14,484
N3ALN	 10,679
NE2U	 8,106
WDØBGZ	 8,004
K3RLW	 6,732
K6KLY	 5,950

The 2024 ARRL 
January VHF Contest 
will be held January 

20 – 22, 2024.

Single Operator, 
Analog Only, 3 Band
N7QOZ	 2,457
K2GMY	 1,292
K7CX	 1,290
WB7FJG	 500
KC3LEC	 440
W7JMP	 440
N2KW	 330
W2FDJ	 324
N1ZN	 300
W1DYJ	 294

Single Operator,  
FM Only
W7IMC	 3,222
VE3RWJ	 1,150
KB1YNT	 570
KG5UNK	 343
N1TEN	 294
VA2DG	 246
AF6GM	 205
N6DRE	 186
KN6FKQ	 132
VA2WDW	 84

Limited Multioperator
N2NT	 149,898
K5QE	 70,848
W2MMD	 66,700
W3HZU	 60,568
VE3MIS	 55,753
WA3EKL	 22,932
N3EXA	 22,144
KE8RV	 18,530
W3ZGD	 18,216
WH6A	 12,483

Unlimited 
Multioperator
N3NGE	 111,280
W4NH	 70,140
N4SVC	 62,699
KD2LGX	 55,180
N8GA	 53,280
WD9EXD	 41,676
KE1LI	 35,862
WØRSJ	 20,740
W3RFC	 8,050
W2SZ	 7,614


